RESOLUTION NO. 2011-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD WASHINGTON, setting a one-year excess property tax levy which will be used to finance street maintenance and repair and street improvements.

WHEREAS, THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GARFIELD after duly considering the town's budget and seeing a great need for providing street maintenance and repair and street improvements has determined that this requires a special levy.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the Whitman County Auditor is requested to place the following proposition on the November 8, 2011, Primary Election Ballot, to be voted upon by the voters of the Town of Garfield:

PROPOSITION NO 1

The Town Council of the Town of Garfield adopted Resolution 2011-09, concerning a proposition to finance street maintenance and repair and street improvements for the Town of Garfield. This proposition would authorize the Town to collect an excess property tax levy upon all taxable property within the town in the amount of \$55,000, an estimated \$2.597 per \$1,000.00 of assessed value in the year 2011, for collection in 2012.

Should this proposition be approved	! ?
YES	()
NO	()
PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 21ST DAY OF JULY 2011.	
	TOWN COUNCIL:
	APPROVED:
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
	ATTEST: